Stroudsburg Area School District Fee Schedule for Facility Use

Cla	ss A:	School sponsored Activities:	Class B:	School related activities:
		Includes all interscholastic athletic teams, intramurals, and co-curricular activities.		Includes any group or organization such as District Parent Teacher
				Associations, Booster or other similar organization whose sole purpose is to
				benefit students of the District

There is no charge of Class A and Class B School Sponsored Activities

Class C:	District Comm	unity Groups	Class D	Non-District Community Groups	Class F	Includes commercial and private organizations
	Includes youth groups, athletic			Includes youth groups, athletic		, 3 3
		civic and religious groups,		associations, civic and religious		
		employee and alumni		groups, as well as employee and		
	organizations.			alumni organizations.		
			Class E			
				unions and other organizations.		
Facility		Fee Charged		Fee Charged		Fee Charged
All Purpose Room		\$50.00 per day		\$50.00 per day		\$200.00 per day
Auditorium		\$500.00 per day		\$500.00 per day		\$1000.00 per day
Cafeteria		\$50.00 per day		\$100.00 per day		\$300.00 per day
Classroom		\$25.00 per day		\$25.00 per day		\$100.00 per day
Football Stadium (Day)		\$150.00 per day		\$300.00 per day		\$500.00 per day
Football Stadium (Night)		\$500.00 per day		\$750.00 per day		\$1000.00 per day
Gymnasium (HS/Elem		\$500.00 per day		\$500.00 per day		\$1000.00 per day
Kitchen		Chartwells employee must		Chartwells employee must be present.		Chartwells employee must be present. Chartwells
		be present. Chartwells will		Chartwells will bill group if using		will bill group if using kitchen
		bill group if using kitchen		kitchen		
Locker Rooms		\$50.00 per day		\$50.00 per day		\$200.00 per day
Pool		\$150.00 per day		\$250.00 per day		\$500.00 per day
Grass Field - Football,		\$100.00 per day		\$150.00 per day		\$500.00 per day
Soccer and Fig	eld Hockey					
Tennis Court		\$10.00 per hour		\$25.00 per hour		\$50.00 per hour
Other Fees:						
Custodian \$50.00 pe		\$50.00 per man per hour		\$50.00 per man per hour		\$50.00 per man per hour
Indoor Facilities		Overtime rate time and		Overtime rate time and half		Overtime rate time and half weekend/holiday hours
		half weekend/holiday		weekend/holiday hours		
		hours				
		\$40.00 per hour per man		\$40.00 per hour per man		\$40.00 per hour per man
Maintenance		\$60.00 per man per hour		\$60.00 per man per hour		\$60.00 per man per hour
Outdoor Facilities		Overtime rate time and		Overtime rate time and half		Overtime rate time and half
		half weekend/holiday		weekend/holiday hours		weekend/holiday hours
		hours		A 50.00 ("		050.00
School District Police Site Manager		\$50.00 per officer per hour		\$50.00 per officer per hour		\$50.00 per officer per hour
		Overtime rate time and		Overtime rate time and half		Overtime rate time and half
		half weekend/holiday		weekend/holiday hours		weekend/holiday hours
		hours		¢50.00 Der heur ner men		¢50,00 Per hour per man
Site Manager \$50.0		\$50.00 Per hour per man		\$50.00 Per hour per man		\$50.00 Per hour per man

Updated: July, 2016

APPROVED BY SASD BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS:8/17/2016